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APPROVAL-BONDS OF CITY OF EUCLID, CUYAHOGA 
COUNTY, OFHO, $12,000.00. 

CoLUliiRUS, OHIO, August 13, 1937. 

Nctiremcnt Roard, Stale Teachers Retirement S-ystem, Colmnbus, Ohio. 
(; El\TLE:IfEl\ : 

RE: nonds of City oi Euclid, Cuyahoga County, 
Ohio, $12,000.00. 

I have examined the transcript of proceedings relative to the above 
bonds purchased by you. These bonds comprise part of an issue of 
street improvement bonds in the aggregate amount of $248,000, dated 
February 1, 1932, bearing interest at the rate of 6% per annum. 

From this examination, in the light of the law uncle:- authority of 
which these bonds have been authorized, I am of the opinion that bonds 
i':sued under these proceedings constitute a valid and legal obligation of 
said city. 

1011. 

Respectfully, 
HERBERT S. DuFFY, 

Attorney General. 

APPROVAL-GRANTS OF EASEMENT EXECUTED TO THE 
STATE OF OHIO BY SEVERAL PROPERTY OWNERS IN 
CIIAMT'ATCN, DI~LAWARE, AND UNION COUNTIES. 

CoLUMBUS, Or-no, August 13, 1937. 

!ToN. L \VoooDELL, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 

certain grants of ~asement executed to the State of Ohio by several 
property owners in Champaign, Delaware, Franklin and Union Counties, 
Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, 
certain tracts of land in said townships and county. 
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The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect 
to the number of the instrument, the name of the grantor, and the loca­
tion of the land by townships and counties, are as follows: 

Number 
649 
683 
998 
999 

1000 
1001 

1014 
1015 
1016 
1017 
1018 
1019 
1020 
1021 

1022 
1023 
1024 
1025 
1026 

Name 
Eliza L. Wood 
Eliza L. Wood 
Charles V. Blose 
Sarah D. Heck 

Helen P. Stelzer 
J. C. Thackery 

Mary D. Conrad 
Hazel Merchant 
Mary M. Waldorf 
Anna Green 
Martha B. Williams 
Carrie E. Hopper 
H. L. Blackford 
The Phoenix Realty 
Company 
John A. Schart 
A. F. Fenton 
Daniel B. Rehrer 
Harry Booker 
Troy D. Ware 

Location 
Rush Twp, Champaign County 
Allen Twp., Union County 
Mad River Twp., Champaign County 
Concord & Salem Townships, 

Champaign County 
Urbana Township, Champaign County 
Mad River & Urbana Townships, 

Champaign County 
Liberty Township, Delaware County 
Liberty Township, Delaware County 
Liberty Township, Delaware County 
Liberty Township, Delaware County 
Liberty Township, Delaware County 
Liberty Township, Delaware County 
Liberty Township, Delaware County 

Franklin County 
Mad River, Champaign County 
Mad River, Champaign County 
Mad River, Champaign County 
lVIad River, Champaign County 
Mad River, Champaign County 

By the above g-rants there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain 
lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for 
public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water 
courses passing through and over said lands. 

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same 
have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the 
manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to 
legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, 
all of which are herewith returned. 

Respectfully, 
HERBERT !3· DUFFY, 

Attorney General. 


