1010.

APPROVAL—BONDS OF CITY OF EUCLID, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO, \$12,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, August 13, 1937.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio. Gentlemen:

RE: Bonds of City of Euclid, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, \$12,000.00.

I have examined the transcript of proceedings relative to the above bonds purchased by you. These bonds comprise part of an issue of street improvement bonds in the aggregate amount of \$248,000, dated February 1, 1932, bearing interest at the rate of 6% per annum.

From this examination, in the light of the law under authority of which these bonds have been authorized, I am of the opinion that bonds issued under these proceedings constitute a valid and legal obligation of said city.

Respectfully,
HERBERT S. DUFFY,
Attorney General.

1011.

APPROVAL—GRANTS OF EASEMENT EXECUTED TO THE STATE OF OHIO BY SEVERAL PROPERTY OWNERS IN CHAMPAIGN, DELAWARE, AND UNION COUNTIES.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, August 13, 1937.

Hon. L. Wooddell, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement executed to the State of Ohio by several property owners in Champaign, Delaware, Franklin and Union Counties, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county.

1762 OPINIONS

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument, the name of the grantor, and the location of the land by townships and counties, are as follows:

Number	Name	Location
649	Eliza L. Wood	Rush Twp, Champaign County
683	Eliza L. Wood	Allen Twp., Union County
998	Charles V. Blose	Mad River Twp., Champaign County
999	Sarah D. Heck	Concord & Salem Townships,
		Champaign County
1000	Helen P. Stelzer	Urbana Township, Champaign County
1001	J. C. Thackery	Mad River & Urbana Townships,
		Champaign County
1014	Mary D. Conrad .	Liberty Township, Delaware County
1015	Hazel Merchant	Liberty Township, Delaware County
1016	Mary M. Waldorf	Liberty Township, Delaware County
1017	Anna Green	Liberty Township, Delaware County
1018	Martha B. Williams	Liberty Township, Delaware County
1019	Carrie E. Hopper	Liberty Township, Delaware County
1020	H. L. Blackford	Liberty Township, Delaware County
1021	The Phoenix Realty	
	Company	Franklin County
1022	John A. Schart	Mad River, Champaign County
1023	A. F. Fenton	Mad River, Champaign County
1024	Daniel B. Rehrer	Mad River, Champaign County
1025	Harry Booker	Mad River, Champaign County
1026	Troy D. Ware	Mad River, Champaign County

By the above grants there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,
HERBERT S. DUFFY,
Attorney General.